in a residential zone shall be erected to a height greater than twenty feet (20'), nor greater than 
one thousand (1,000) square feet in area unless the residential lot has a minimum lot area of 
forty thousand (40,000) square feet, then the accessory building shall not exceed two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) square feet and shall not exceed twenty five feet (25') in height to the peak 
of the roof. All accessory buildings may only be built to include no more than one-story, with an 
exception for the addition of a mezzanine level in the accessory buildings.

[...]

B.   Performance Bond: Enter into a developer's agreement with the city and furnish to the city 
a developer's performance bond in an amount equal to the cost of the improvements required 
for the subdivision, plus ten percent (10%) of said coststo one hundred twenty five percent 
(125%) of the cost of the improvements required for the subdivision, with said bond to be 
released pursuant to the terms and conditions of the developer's agreement. (Ord. 871, 9-1-
2015) 

CHAPTER 25 

DEVELOPMENT IN ALL ZONES 

10-25-7: IMPROVEMENTS:

[...]

b.   Performance Bond: Enter into a developer's agreement with the city and furnish to the 
city a developer's performance bond in an amount equal to the cost of the improvements 
required for the subdivision, plus ten percent (10%) of said coststo one hundred twenty five 
percent (125%) of the cost of the improvements required for the subdivision, with said bond to 
be released pursuant to the terms and conditions of the developer's agreement. 

CHAPTER 28 
RESIDENTIAL LANDSCAPING 

10-28-4: DEFINITIONS: 

HARD SURFACE: Shall consist of concrete, asphalt, brick or concrete pavers, rock or gravel

[...]

in a residential zone shall be erected to a height greater than twenty feet (20'), nor greater than 
one thousand (1,000) square feet in area unless the residential lot has a minimum lot area of 
forty thousand (40,000) square feet, then the accessory building shall not exceed two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) square feet and shall not exceed twenty five feet (25') in height to the peak 
of the roof. All accessory buildings may only be built to include no more than one-story, with an 
exception for the addition of a mezzanine level in the accessory buildings.